Hall of the House of Representatives

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill 1062

TO CREATE THE TEACHER AND STUDENT PROTECTION ACT OF 2025.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1062

Amend House Bill 1062 as engrossed H1/15/25 (version: 1/15/25 11:56:41 AM):

Page 2, delete lines 29 through 33, and substitute the following:

"(d)(1) If Each time a teacher removes a student from class two (2) times during any nine week grading period or its equivalent as determined by the Division of Elementary and Secondary Education, the principal or the principal's designee may shall not return the student to the teacher's class unless until a conference is held for the purpose of determining the causes of the"

AND

Page 3, delete line 9, and substitute the following: "that conference.

(3) If a student with a disability identified under the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act, 20 U.S.C. § 1400 et seq., as it existed on January 1, 2025, or Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Pub. L. No. 93-112, as it existed on January 1, 2025, is removed under this subsection (d), then the conference required under subdivision (d)(1) of this section shall serve as a manifestation determination review as required under subsection (f) of this section."

Page 3, delete lines 13 and 14, and substitute the following:

"(1)(A) Be placed in an appropriate interim learning environment for the duration of the review and conference as"



AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "<u>alternative learning</u>" and substitute "<u>appropriate</u> interim learning"

AND

Page 3, line 22, delete "alternative learning" and substitute "appropriate interim learning"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 28 and 29, and substitute the following:

"section, then the student shall be temporarily placed in an appropriate interim learning environment within the public school district for no more than ten (10) days while the members of the manifestation determination review team determine the appropriate course of action under this subsection (f)."

AND

Page 3, line 31, delete "alternative educational program" and substitute "learning environment"

AND

Page 3, delete line 34, and substitute the following:

"(2) If the public school district, teacher against whom the violent or abusive behavior was directed, parents, legal guardians, or"

AND

Page 4, line 1, delete "school district" and substitute "school district, teacher against whom the violent or abusive behavior was directed"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 8 through 36, and substitute the following: "guardian of the student."

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1 through 15

AND

Page 5, line 19, delete "alternative learning environment" and substitute "appropriate interim learning environment"

AND

Page 5, delete line 21, and substitute the following:

"(2) Disciplined according to the requirements of the written student discipline policy of the public school district in which the student is enrolled."

AND

Page 5, line 24, delete "or abusive"

The Amendment was read
By: Representative R. Scott Richardson
TNL154/TNL - 01-30-2025 09:40:56
TNL154